
UCCSN Board of Regents' Meeting Minutes



    The Attorney General advises me that he is afraid he cannot

    give an opinion authorizing the transfer for several reasons:

        1st.  All the bonds were printed specially for the

              particular fund from which the money was borrowed;

        2nd.  All the permanent records of the State would have

              to be changed in accordance with the transfer;

        3rd.  He feels that it might be better to go before the

              next Legislature and ask for the transfer by

              Legislative Act.

    He further asks that this Board write him a letter over the

    signature of the Chairman of the Board stating our grounds

    for asking for the transfer, in order to have the records at

    Carson complete.  He will then answer the letter and the next

    move will be up to the Board of Regents.

    Considering the very grave importance of this matter, not

    only to the University, but to the State of Nevada as well,

    I would suggest that it might be possible to arrange a

    friendly suit in order to have the matteq䠐؀t

y հ

C䠀

t

e

d 

a

t

 

o

n

l

e

e

bbbb



$200 per month commencing June 1, 1914.

Upon motion of Regent O'Brien, seconded by Regent Pratt, the

resignation of Dr. O. P. Johnstone as Associate Professor of

Bateriology and Physiology and assistant in the State Hygienic

Laboratory, was accepted to be effective June 1, 1914.

Upon motion of Regent Codd, seconded by Regent Henderson, the

President was authorized to complete plans for the Summer

School for Teachers to begin about June 22nd.  There is $100

available for this purpose.

Upon motion of Regent Codd, seconded by Regent O'Brien, the

recommendation of President Stubbs that Dr. George Ordahl be

granted a leave of absence for 6 months from July 1 to December

31, 1914, on full salary for the months of July and August, and

half salary for the 4 months ending December 31, 1914, was ap-

proved.

Upon motion of Regent Codd, seconded by Regent Henderson, the

calendar of the University as submitted by the President was

approved.  The first semester of the year 1914-15 will begin

August 24 and end December 23; the second semester will begin

w� 

 
退

O�nȦ 

Ȧm

 退 h 
ȢdȢtt

A㡁鐀ȐҀȢ瘀v

ɰ

v

vvv

vv䄠��dԀ

,慠Ԁ

o  of  

iȐo 
ሉ
 

o

 䄠ဴ
᜘

ȩ

n

t

h

e

恁

熀

∢

✀

n

逴᜘ȩt✃䅱耢鐀

؀TtttTtoh䠔᜘Ƞ

Ѐ e搀⠄　ȢȢ⠈̀

搀

Ȣ

"ℲȦ

T n䀀s

e⅑s 

s✀tn

v"䘀ȑ@ᑶ≆Ё䝢␀@ᑶ≆@䍒≥@䍒≥���@䍒≥�ȑԐ㐗᠂⤀
i腃退　 of  iȐo  oo ttbㅀ∂t o  e    a aTeT
Ȁe n t n☀   Me�楀
∁

a

Ȑ

 

 

b

n

ᔀ

䔀

t

2

o n㈦堀腆eaa�Ѡ

e tn　 �eei΄䘀qɠof  io  off s of<✆ o io

ȀՀȑ؀ȠɥԐ

ɥԀɥȂሖℓȡԀ"䘀"т̀ࠀvԂ∀

 ␓Т攀T$ħ

 

 aa 

ts☀e

 



Upon motion of Regent Henderson, seconded by Regent Co�dɶ



of the College Farm, and made assistant in Animal Husbandry was

approved.  Mr. Clark is to receive a salary of $150 per month

beginning with the first of February, 1914, to be paid as fol-

lows:  $50 



    7.  That the recommendation of the President for the publish-

        ing of Quarterly Bulletins by the University be approved.

    8.  That the Board of Regents take no official recognition

        of S. C. Dinsmore's receiving $50 per month from the

        City of Reno for milk inspection.  That the plan of the

        President for the purchase of

 e 

ee

ofoP  



    R. Brown, Superintendent              450.00

    George H. Taylor, Secretary           150.00

    C. M. Beckwith, Secretary, President  550.00

    Louise M. Sissa, Registrar            593.35

    C. H. Gorman, Comptroller             900.00

    S. E. Jameson, Lincoln Hall           750.00

    Mrs. Salt, Hospital                   225.00

    Mrs. Ahlers, Lincoln Hall             250.00

    Insurance                                            $1250.00

    Postage                                                175.00

    Stationery, etc.                                        75.00

    Regents' Traveling Expenses                            250.00

    President's Traveling Expenses                         250.00

    Commencement Expense                                  1000.00

    Visting Schools                                        500.00

                                        $6818.35         

2坢ဃ 

02圃

Ȇ蘀ą最ą昀0

0
  000 

 

0

   Ȇ蘀 s

 3

C
C

I

""

"

 �

 h �

 �"  �"

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C8C

��

��� V

V

P

�

M M VM唀Me��Vո�

C�

V

VVVV��VV��V

�

��V

؂�

؆��

ЀMၵ斀   ett����Ȁ؀0�

nnnn耀܀��nŃ☂ݙ�ՙnՙn

�նdմn

nnnn nnnnnnnnnԀnnnnV܀Ѐ܀bnЀԀv܀nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn�eeee``܀�〆İet㘂բttնŤeeeeeeee""""Ȃ`eĀe``"

M C
C

V��U

eee"

 MV餀

`餀

�ᕅȷ䔀C 

 B`DDFԐFԐFԐʐ儀FԐ"

�遑Cą昀 M�� က���e MC@"⠀͕

m̀�

 MT

T̔ ՙ

ՙ̐

�Ԓ倀堀
�



Domestic Science

    Dishwasher, etc.                    $  50.00

    Supplies, etc.                                       $  50.00

Education

    George Ordahl, Professor            $1200.00

    Grace A. Day, Assistant               900.00

    Rosalie Pollock, Assistant Professor 1200.00

    Supplies                                             $ 125.00

                                        $3300.00         $ 125.00

Greek and Latin

    J. C. Watson, Professor             $1200.00

    0က�

,





Expended during 1913                                   103,606.57

Amount remaining to be expended in 1914                 90,297.93

Amount as per estimate above                            44,738.35

Balance for last 6 months of 1914                       45,559.58

Estimate for the first half of 1914, as per above     $ 44,738.35

Estimate for the second half of 1914, as per above      40,701.65

                             Total                    $ 85,440.00

    $90,297.93 Total to be expended

    $85,440.00 Est

 p

E 

 �䀀1䀀2က





    Net balance February 17                    $5119.19

    Seismograph f

f



Buildings - under supervision of Director

    Repairs to buildings of the several Departments      $ 750.00

    Furniture for the several Departments                  500.00

    Reserve for Farm                                       250.00

                                                         $1500.00

Department of Agronomy

    Part salary of Mr. Knight                            $ 600.00

    Part salary of Mr. Clark                               300.00

    Regular labor                                          600.00

    Temporary labor                                        150.00

    Extra labor                                             50.00

    Telephone and telegrams                                 10.00

    Traveling                                              100.00

    Facilities, etc., various                              250.00

    Feed for stock                                         400.00

                                                         $2460.00

Department of Library

    Salary of Mrs. Cowgill                               $ 150.00

    Binding, etc.                                          300.00

    Book stack                                             100.00

                                                         $ 550.00

Department of Entomology

    Assistant, 6 months @75                              $ 450.00

    Mr. Longyear, spraying                                  50.00

    Facilities                                             200.00

                                                         $ 7

n  

ନᄹ %靕㘀

�ကmmmmm℀  � m. .Sဇ ܀ 

p

p 瀀

p

p

p܀瀀

�

�p 瀀怀㜀pଧ�

sᄹsᄹsᄹw

ww

ww

�wwww

y

yy yyyސ礀�yyyy

ଧ退

�

�������

� �

 ��āwn蜀

��






